52
2
W
AR
RANTY
YEARS
Standard features
Aquarius Aquarius plus

Weight
[%] [kVA] [V] [A] [V] [A] [%] [mm] [kg]
Aquarius ±20%/±15%
ET20-20 ±20 20 320-480 36 400 29 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 120
ET30-15 ±15 30 340-460 51 400 43 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 120
ET30-20 ±20 30 320-480 54 400 43 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 160
ET45-15 ±15 45 340-460 76 400 65 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 160
ET45-20 ±20 45 320-480 81 400 65 >98 one cycle 31 600x600x1600 200
ET60-15 ±15 60 340-460 102 400 87 >98 one cycle 31 600x600x1600 200
ET60-20 ±20 60 320-480 109 400 87 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 370
ET90-15 ±15 90 340-460 153 400 130 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 370
ET90-20 ±20 90 320-480 162 400 130 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 390
ET120-15 ±15 120 340-460 204 400 173 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 390
The values listed in the table are referred to 400V nominal voltage
Aquarius  ±30%/±25%
ETP10-30 ±30 10 280-520 20 400 14 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 120
ETP15-25 ±25 15 300-500 29 400 22 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 120
ETP15-30 ±30 15 280-520 31 400 22 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 160
ETP20-25 ±25 20 300-500 39 400 29 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 160
ETP20-30 ±30 20 280-520 41 400 29 >98 one cycle 31 600x600x1600 200
ETP30-25 ±25 30 300-500 57 400 43 >98 one cycle 31 600x600x1600 200
ETP30-30 ±30 30 280-520 61 400 43 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 370
ETP45-25 ±25 45 300-500 86 400 65 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 370
ETP45-30 ±30 45 280-520 93 400 65 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 390
ETP60-25 ±25 60 300-500 116 400 87 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 390
The values listed in the table are referred to 400V nominal voltage
STATIC
DIGITAL VOLTAGE STABILISERS
55

Output
voltage
Rated
output
current
Eff. Correction
time
Cabinet
type
Cabinet
dimensions
WxDxH
Weight
[%] [kVA] [V] [A] [V] [A] [%] [mm] [kg]
Aquarius plus ±20%/±15%
ETP20-20 ±20 20 320-480 36 400 29 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 130
ETP30-15 ±15 30 340-460 51 400 43 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 130
ETP30-20 ±20 30 320-480 54 400 43 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 170
ETP45-15 ±15 45 340-460 76 400 65 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 170
ETP45-20 ±20 45 320-480 81 400 65 >98 one cycle 31 600x600x1600 220
ETP60-15 ±15 60 340-460 102 400 87 >98 one cycle 31 600x600x1600 220
ETP60-20 ±20 60 320-480 109 400 87 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 410
ETP90-15 ±15 90 340-460 153 400 130 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 410
ETP90-20 ±20 90 320-480 162 400 130 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 430
ETP120-15 ±15 120 340-460 204 400 173 >98 one cycle 35 800x600x1800 430
The values listed in the table are referred to 400V nominal voltage
Aquarius plus  ±30%/±25%
ETP10-30 ±30 10 280-520 20 400 14 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 130
ETP15-25 ±25 15 300-500 29 400 22 >98 one cycle 23 410x680x1200 130